

May 14, 2025

Alexander Shieh
Sent electronically to alexander_shieh@brown.edu

OFFICE OF STUDENT CONDUCT & COMMUNITY STANDARDS

Box 2014

Providence, RI 02912

TEL: 401 863-2653 FAX: 401 863-2239

student-conduct@brown.edu

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Alexander:

Thank you for meeting with Michele Cyr for your Administrative Review Meeting on May 7, 2025. At the meeting you were provided with the opportunity to be heard regarding alleged violations of the *Acceptable Use of Information Technology Resources Policy* and the *Brown Name Use, Trademark and Licensing Policy* constituting a potential violation of Section 3.4.24 of the Code of Student Conduct (Violation of Operational Rules). I am now writing to convey the outcome of that meeting.

Based on a review of the information related to the circumstances of your behavior, including your own statements, the Administrative Reviewer has determined that you are not responsible for a violation of Section 3.4.24 of the Code of Student Conduct. Thus, no discipline will be imposed.

Thank you for your participation in this process.

Sincerely,

Kirsten N. Wolfe

Associate Dean and Associate Director of Student Conduct & Community Standards